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Polio Treatment

2076. Dr. Satyawadi: Will the Minister of Health be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government issued a circular to the State Governments in 1953 enquiring about the facilities available for training the personnel for Polio treatment;

(b) if so, the outcome of these enquiries; and

(c) the names of the States who offered these facilities?

Tlie MiniKer of Health (Rajkmnari Amrit Kamr): (a) The answer is in ttie negative.

(b) and (c). Do not arise,
3—134 Lok ŝbl»».

Col. Amir Chand Trust

2077. Shri Badahah Gupta: WUl the Minister of Health be pleased to state the researches made by the respective doctors to whom prizes have been given by her this year from Col. Amir
Chand Trust?

The Minister of Health (Rajkumari Amrit Kaur): The particulars of the researches made, together with the names of the doctors, are as follows:

1. Hypothalmic control of pituitary adrenocortical response to stress stimuli by Dr. B. K. Ajiand. Dr. S. Dua.
Dr. S. Mohindra and Dr. S. Raghunath.

2. The treatment and Hygienic Disposal of Lac Wastes by Dr. T. R.
Bhaskaran.

3. Relationships between cutaneous thermal skin temperature and the cross sectional area of the stimulus by Dr. P. P. Lele.

4. Study of Gastric Stretch Receptors. their role in the peripheral mechanism of satiation of hunger and thirst by Dr. A. S. Paintal.

5. Liver injury in Protein Mahiu-
trition by Dr. V. Ramalingaswami.
Dr. S. Sriramachari and Dr. V. N.
Patwardhan.
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Railway Time Table

2081. Shri Boovaraghasamy: Will the Minister of Railway! be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of p̂ies of All India Railway Time TaSle printed and published for October 1955 issue;

(b) the total number of copies sold:
and

(c) the amount of gain or loss on the whole?

The Deputy Minister of Railways and Transport (Shri Alagesan): (a)

English Edition Hindi Edition
PsffFrPart II.

6090  1674  1869
(b) and (c). Information is still under collection and will be laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha on receipt.

Tube-Wells

J Sardar Iqbal Singh:
^̂ •ISardar Aiutpari:

Will the Minister of Food and Agri*
culture be pleased to state:

(a) the amount given to the PEPSU and Punjab Government during 1955-56 for the construction of tubewells; and

(b) the number of tube-wells constructed so far?

The Minister of Food and Agrlcnl-
tuie (Shri A. P. Jain): (a) Under large scale tubewell construction programmes sponsored the Government ot India, loans amounting to Rs. 126-43 lakhs to Government of Pepsu and Rs. 219-54 lakhs to the Government <jf Punjab WW sftpctiojjcd-

